
Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
(Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department) 

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar 

NOTIFICATION ,-

Srinagar, ~('-.. October, 2019 

SRO 2>11-.- In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso 

to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to 

direct that the cadre of the {Jammu and Kashmir Animal Husbandry 

(Gazetted) Service} for the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir upon 

exclusion of the posts of Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the 

posts as indicated in Schedule-! to this notification, subject to any 

modification as may be necessary. 

This shall come into force with immediate effect. 

By order of the Governor. 

(Dr. sgar Hassan S~oon) lAS 
Pnncipal Secretary to Government 

Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department 

Dated:t.b .1 0.2019 
No. ASH/AH/G/93/2013-1 

Copy to the: 
1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor. 
2 All Administrative Secretaries. , . D rtment 

· t General Admimstrat1on epa · 
3. Secretary to Governmen ' J fce & Parliamentary Affairs. 
4. Secretary, Department of Law. us/IKashmir I Ladakh 

Divisional Commissioner/ Jammu 
5. t 

All Heads of the Departmen s 6. 
7 All Deputy Commissioners . 

OSD I Special Assistants to all Hon'ble Advisors. !: Private Secretary to tph~ c .hie; ~=~;::z to Government, Animal/ 
Private Secretary to nnclpa t 

10. Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Departme_n _. ----~--~-



Schedule-! to SRO ~9 7 of J&K A I . n mal Husbandry (G for Umon Territory of Jam & K .azetted) Service E-- _ mu ashmtr 
Name of the post Number Pay band I scale of the post With No. of posts Cadre Grade Pav 

1. Director 02 Level13 (123100-215900) 
I 2 J01nt Director UT 
l 06 Level 12(78800-209200) 

3 Deputy Drrector UT 
Feed & 01 Level 11 (67700-208700) _ _j.£odder UT 

• 
I 4 Chief Anrmal Husbandry I 

Officer 
20 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

5. Poultry Nutritionists 02 Level 11 (67700-208700) 
6 . Poultry Geneticists 

UT 
02 Level 11 (67700-208700) 

7. Supenntendent Hospital 
UT 

02 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 
8. Parastoloqist 01 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 
9 Manager Poultry Production 02 Level 11 (67700-208700) 

i UT 
' 10 Manager Broiler Project 01 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

11 Poultry Project Officer 01 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 
t 12. Quality Control Officer 01 Level 11 (67700-208700) ~ UT 

13 .• L1ver Fluke-cum-Reo 02 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 
14 \ Vaccme Production Officer 01 

I 
Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

15. Ep1demroloaist 01 Level11 (67700-208700) UT 
16. Manager Frozen Semen Bank 02 Level11 (67700-208700) UT 

17 Manager, Animal Products 01 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

18 Poultry Marketrna Officer 02 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

19 Pnnc1pal SA Training Schools 02 Level11 (67700-208700) UT 
I 
I 20 Superintendent Vety. Hosptal 01 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

R S.Pura 

21 Deputy D1rector 06 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

22 Assistant Director 03 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

23. Dep~ Drrector ~P&S) 02 Level 11 (67700-208700) UT 

24 Livestock Development Officer 19 Levei 10-A (56600 - 179800) UT 

25. D1sease Investigation Officer 13 Level 10-A (56600 -179800) UT 

1 26. Poultry Develooment Officer 12 Levei 10-A (56600 -179800) UT 

27. Officer lncharae. ASS Stat1on 09 Levei 10-A (56600 -179800) UT 

I 
Suoenntendent D.V. Hosoltal 10 Level 1 0-A (56600 - 179800) UT 

128. 

Manager Hatchery 11 Levei10-A (56600 179800) UT 
.29 UT 

30 Lecturer, SAT lnstrtute Jammu 04 Levei10-A (56600 -179800) 

& SA TC Ganderbal 
Levei 10-A (56600 -179800) UT _ ......; ~-

31 I Extens1on Offrcer 02 - - Levei 10-A (56600 -179800) UT -~ -
32 ! Vetennary I Specrallst Surgeon 02 

1 9_V_!-i __ ------



·-
( 

1-Rad!91.o~t CVH ~ 3~- 02 Levei10-A (56600 -179800) UT 
~-~~ Pathologtst CVH 03 Level 1 0-A (56600 - 179800\ UT 
. 35 ~Sststant Poult,;- Marketmg 02 Level 1 O·A (56600 - 179 300) UT 
t--~Q!!!s;er 

36. Jr. Poultrv Geneticist 01 Levei10-A (56600- 179800} UT -
37. Assrstant Poultrv Nutritionist 02 Levei10-A (56600 -179800) UT 
~ Assistant Parasitologist 01 Levei10-A (56600- 179800) UT 
I 39 Assistant Bacteriologist 01 Level 1 0-A (56600 - 179800) UT f 

Levei10·A (56600- 179800) l 40 Research Officer Vaccine 01 UT f 
41 . Assistant Virologist 01 Levei10-A (56600 -179800) UT 

I 
42. Officer lncharge Artificial 03 Levei10-A (56600 -179800} UT 

Breeding Station· (0/1 ASS) 
' 43 Vaccine Production Officer 01 Level 1 0-A (56600 - 179800) UT 

44. Asststant Director Vaccine 01 Levei10-A (56600 -179800) UT 

45. ; Vetennary Assrstant Surgeon 773 Level9 (52700 -166700) UT 
& Equivalent 

46 Accounts Officer 02 LevelS (47600-151100) UT 
I 

01 LevelS (47600 - 151100) UT l 47 Aariculture Assistant 

Total 941 

• Deputation@ 10% on item No.45 

• Training Reserve@ 10% 

• Leave Reserve @ 5% 

~V- in ~~1..-tr~,/ 
(Dr. 1\ Q'.J''Hassan Samoon} lAS 

Principal Secretary to Government 
Animal! Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department 


